April 25, 2023

MEMORANDUM
FOR - MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary

This Department

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

This refers to the memorandum dated 20 April 2023 of DPWH Region IX Director
CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, CESO III, requesting for the modification of the project under

FY 2023 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original

As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310107100569000
Project ID: PO0706404MN

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
— Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction
of National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and
Landslide - Primary Roads

Pagadian City-Zamboanga City Rd - K1704 + 340 -
| K1704 + 460

-

-001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road
System — Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/
Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips, Slope
Collapse, and Landslide - Primary Roads

Pagadian City-Zamboanga City Rd - K1703 + 320 -

1K1703 + 353.77

Type of Work/ - N Type of Work/ . 8
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Cwi- CW1-
Construction of Construction of
Road Slope Road Slope
Protéciion P 2/0,703.88 P 99,395,000.00 o P 3/3,32':.48 £99,395,000.00
Structure/ g lSGum  Structure/ . P
#4,799.630 sq. m. ~2,983.00 sq. m.
. EAO - _P 3,605,000.00 _ EAO - P 3,605,000.00
Total: | # 103 000,000 00 Total: P/103,000,000.00
A
Justification:
e The decrease in physi rget/in¢feas in unlt cait is due to;
v' The use of High-Tensile Wire Mesh including componentsjAateral and bottom boundary

ropes, wire rope anchor, spiral ropes, U-Bolts, connection clips and press claws and

additional layer of hydroseeding (Grass Seeds and Enzyme).
,-Ahange in the station limits. K1703 + 320 - K1703 + 353.77 is considered critical for road slope
failure, thus, the change in the station limit to address slope collapse/landslide and prevent road
closure, particularly since it is part of the N1 Road. Also, the original limit was already funded under

the FY 2022 GAA (PO0604683MN).

Works (POW).

e The derived unit cost is based on the approved Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPWram of




UACS No. 310107100569000
Project ID: PO0706404MN

Page 2 of 2

.-

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations
in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMEN I%AP oV

MARIA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO 1

Undersecretary for Planning @ Operations

and Public-Private Partnership Services in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII
APPROVED / BISAPPROMED:

2.3 Idam/OAL/AVS/AGC/ERP

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

WIN3E02926



' Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

April 25, 2023

MEMORANDUM
FOR L MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 20 April 2023 of DPWH Region IX Director
CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, CESO III, requesting for the modification of the project under
FY 2023 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310107100569000
Project ID: PO0706404MN

0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road
System — Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/
Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips, Slope
Collapse, and Landslide - Primary Roads

OO01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
— Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction
of National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and
Landslide - Primary Roads

Pagadian City-Zamboanga City Rd - K1704 + 340 - Pagadian City-Zamboanga City Rd - K1703 + 320 -

K1704 + 460 K1703 + 353.77
Type of Work/ ) . Type of Work/ . i
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target | Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Ccwi- CWi-
Construction of Construction of
'Tfad Slope P20,70888 | P 99,395,000.00 | Ro2dSlpe | 53333048 | #99,395,000.00
rotection /sq. m Protection / &
Structure/ Q. m. Structure/ sq- m.
4,799.630 sq. m. 2,983.00 sg. m.
EAQ - P 3,605,000.00 EAO - P 3,605,000.00
Total: | P 103,000,000.00 Total: | P 103,000,000.00
Justification:

The decrease in physical target/increase in unit cost is due to;

v The use of High-Tensile Wire Mesh including components; lateral and bottom boundary
ropes, wire rope anchor, spiral ropes, U-Bolts, connection clips and press claws and
additional layer of hydroseeding (Grass Seeds and Enzyme).

Change in the station limits. K1703 + 320 - K1703 + 353.77 is considered critical for road slope
failure, thus, the change in the station limit to address slope collapse/landslide and prevent road
closure, particularly since it is part of the N1 Road. Also, the original limit was already funded under
the FY 2022 GAA (P00604683MN).

The derived unit cost is based on the approved Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPMgram of
Works (POW).




UACS No. 310107100569000
Project ID: P00706404MN

Page 2 of 2

Base on our evaluatlon the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;

e retary for Regional Operations
. Regions I, 1I, I)% XI, X1I, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CA A E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO 1 EUGENI PO, JR.
Undersecretary for Planning Under for Regional Operations
an’d 7I|c -Private Partnership Services in CA ons I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

46/
APPROVED /BISAPFROVED:

M OAN
ecre (

s

2.3 ldam/OAL/AVS/AGC/ERP

4ag/13



